

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5573/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2023 in WAMD No. 116/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

PEARL CITY MARINE PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5696/2024 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5583/2024 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 18-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dr.S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Prabakar, Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateeja, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. V C Bharathi, learned counsel accepts notice for the respondents.

Pending disposal of these matters, there shall be no coercive steps to be taken as against the petitioner(s) herein.

**(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**