

ITEM NO.138

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5573/2024

PEARL CITY MARINE PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5696/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 5583/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 8660/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 8662/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 8659/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 8663/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 8661/2024 (XII)

)

SLP(C) No. 8664/2024 (XII)

(IA No.81471/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9679/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.103133/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Shekhari, AOR

Mr. Vikrant A. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Jani, Adv.

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9679/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be
issued.

Remaining matters

Service is complete on all the respondents.

The duly represented respondents are granted four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 28.8.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd