

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).5573/2024
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03-11-2023
IN WAMD NO. 116/2022 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
MADRAS AT MADURAI]

PEARL CITY MARINE PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5696/2024 (XII)
SLP(C) NO. 5583/2024 (XII)
SLP(C) NO. 8660/2024 (XII)
SLP(C) NO. 8662/2024 (XII)
SLP(C) NO. 8659/2024 (XII)
SLP(C) NO. 8663/2024 (XII)
SLP(C) NO. 8664/2024 (XII)
SLP(C) NO. 9679/2024 (XII-A)
SLP(C) NO. 8661/2024 (XII)
T.P.(C) NO. 62/2025 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.290348/2024-STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. C. K. Karunakaran, Adv.
Ms. Shifna Muhammed Shukkur, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anisha Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Shekhari, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Prabakar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant A Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dutt, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.
Mr. Murshlin Ansari, Adv.**

**Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 01.04.2025.

**(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**